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Mversity Bursar

Tuition and Fees for Winter Session, 2015 - 2016

Winter Session enrollments will be billed on November 13, 2015, and will be due on December 10, 2015.

Undergraduate Tuition is charged per credit hour. There is no minimum nor maximum credit hour assessment.

Graduate and Extended Campus Tuition is charged at tiers: 1-3 credit hours, 4 credit hours and 5 or more credit hours.
Comprehensive Fees are charged based on the number of credit hours enrolled.

All Winter Session Tuition, Comprehensive Fees, Special Fees and Course Fees are subject to the university's existing refund
policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.
Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006
In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or later
will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each session after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed.
Payment Deadline

Winter Session 2015-2016: December 10, 2015

Undergraduate - Blacksburg

Per 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Credit

Tuition - Virginia  394.00 394.00 788.00 1,182.00 1,576.00 1,970.00 2,364.00 2,758.00 3,152.00 3,546.00 3,940.00 4,334.00 4,728.00
Resident

Tuition - Non- 995.00 995.00 1,990.00 2,985.00 3,980.00 4,975.00 5,970.00 6,965.00 7,960.00 8,955.00 9,950.00 10,945.00 11,940.00
Virginia Resident

Technology Fee 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00
Library Fee 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Commonwealth 75.50 75.50 75.50 75.50 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00
Facility &

Equipment Fee
(Non-resident

only)

Comprehensive

Fees

Student Activity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fee

Student Cultural 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Activities Fee

Health Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.75 23.75 23.75 23.75 23.75 23.75 23.75 23.75
Transportation 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Services Fee

Recreational 11.75 11.75 11.75 11.75 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50 23.50

Sports Fee
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Student Services
Fee

Total Tuition &
Fees - VA
Resident

Total Tuition &
Fees - Non-VA
Resident

10.75

438.50

10.75

832.50

10.75

10.75

21.50

21.50

21.50

21.50

21.50

21.50

1,226.50 1,620.50 2,114.75 2,508.75 2,902.75 3,296.75 3,690.75 4,084.75

1,115.00 2,110.00 3,105.00 4,100.00 5,270.75 6,265.75 7,260.75 8,255.75 9,250.75

Undergraduate - Virtual

Per
Credit

Tuition - 437.25
Virginia
Resident
Tuition - Non-
Virginia
Resident

1,105.75

Technology
Fee

Library Fee

Commonwealth
Facility &
Equipment Fee
(Non-resident
only)

Total Tuition
& Fees - VA
Resident

Total Tuition
& Fees - Non-
VA Resident

1

437.25

1,105.75 2,211.50

9.00

7.50

75.50

453.75

1,197.75 2,303.50

874.50

9.00

7.50

75.50

891.00

Undergraduate - Study Abroad

Per
Credit

Tuition - Virginia
Resident

Tuition - Non-
Virginia Resident

Technology Fee
Library Fee
Commonwealth
Facility &
Equipment Fee
(Non-resident only)
Total Tuition &
Fees - VA
Resident

Total Tuition &

Fees - Non-VA
Resident

Graduate

Tuition - Virginia Resident
Tuition - Non-Virginia Residel

Technology Fee

1

350.00 350.00

885.00 885.00

9.00

7.50

75.50

366.50

977.00

nt

2

700.00

1,770.00

9.00

7.50

75.50

716.50

1,862.00

1,311.75

3,317.25 4,423.00

9.00

7.50

75.50

1,328.25 1,765.50

3,409.25 4,515.00

1,050.00

2,655.00 3,540.00

9.00

7.50

75.50

1,066.50

2,747.00 3,632.00

1,749.00

9.00

7.50

75.50

1,400.00

9.00

7.50

75.50

1,416.50

2,186.25

5,528.75

18.00

15.00

151.00

2,219.25

5,712.75

1,750.00

4,425.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

1,783.00

4,609.00

2,623.50

6,634.50

18.00

15.00

151.00

2,656.50

6,818.50

2,100.00

5,310.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

2,133.00

5,494.00

3,060.75

7,740.25

18.00

15.00

151.00

3,093.75

7,924.25

2,450.00

6,195.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

2,483.00

6,379.00

Per Credit

673.75

1,355.00

3,498.00

8,846.00

18.00

15.00

151.00

3,531.00

9,030.00

2,800.00

7,080.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

2,833.00

7,264.00

3,935.25

9,951.75

18.00

15.00

151.00

3,968.25

10,135.75

3,150.00

7,965.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

3,183.00

8,149.00

1-3

2,021.25

4,065.00

9.00

21.50

4,478.75

21.50

4,872.75

10,245.75 11,240.75 12,235.75

10

4,372.50

11,057.50

18.00

15.00

151.00

4,405.50

11,241.50

10

3,500.00

8,850.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

3,533.00

9,034.00

4

2,695.00

5,420.00

9.00

3,850.00

9,735.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

3,883.00

9,919.00

1"

4,809.75

12,163.25

18.00

15.00

151.00

4,842.75

12,347.25

1

4,

4,

12

5,247.00

13,269.00

18.00

15.00

151.00

5,280.00

13,453.00

12

200.00

10,620.00

18.00
15.00

151.00

233.00

10,804.00

5 or More

3,368.75
6,775.00

18.00



Library Fee 7.50 7.50 15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-residen 75.50 75.50 151.00

Comprehensive Fees

Student Cultural Activities Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
Student Activity Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
Health Fee 0.00 0.00 32.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 23.75
Transportation Services Fee 5.50 5.50 11.00
Recreational Sports Fee 11.75 11.75 23.50
Student Services Fee 10.75 10.75 21.50
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident 2,065.75 2,739.50 3,5613.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident 4,185.00 5,540.00 7,070.75

Graduate - Study Abroad

Per Credit 1-3 4 5 or More
Tuition - Virginia Resident 539.00 1,617.00 2,156.00 2,695.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,084.00 3,252.00 4,336.00 5,420.00
Technology Fee 9.00 9.00 18.00
Library Fee 7.50 7.50 15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-residen 75.50 75.50 151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident 1,633.50 2,172.50 2,728.00
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident 3,344.00 4,428.00 5,604.00
Graduate - Extended Campus and Virtual Campus
Per Credit 1-3 4 5 or More
Tuition - Virginia Resident 745.75 2,237.25 2,983.00 3,728.75
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,452.25 4,356.75 5,809.00 7,261.25
Technology Fee 9.00 9.00 18.00
Library Fee 7.50 7.50 15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only) 75.50 75.50 151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident 2,253.75 2,999.50 3,761.75
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident 4,448.75 5,901.00 7,445.25
Northern Virginia Center Student Services Fee 5.25 5.25 10.25
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center 2,259.00 3,004.75 3,772.00
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center 4,454.00 5,906.25 7,455.50
Masters of Information Technology
Tuition-per credit Technology Fee (1-4 Technology Fee (5 or more Library Fee (1-4 Library Fee (5 or more
hour hours) hours) hours) hours)
MIT on-  900.00 9.00 18.00 7.50 15.00
line
On-line Masters in Natural Resources (MNR on-line)
Tuition-per Technology Fee (1- Technology Fee (5 or Library Fee (1-4 Library Fee (5 or
credit hour 4 hours) more hours) hours) more hours)

On-line Masters in Natural Resources ~ 850.00 9.00 18.00 7.50 15.00



(MNR on-line)

On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life Sciences (PSAL on-line)

Tuition-per Technology Fee Technology Fee (5 or Library Fee (1-4 Library Fee (5 or
credit hour (1-4 hours) more hours) hours) more hours)
On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life 750.00 9.00 18.00 7.50 15.00

Sciences (PSAL on-line)

On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government Management (LGMC on-line)

On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government
Management (LGMC on-line)

Special Fees and Rates

Engineering

Tuition-per
credit hour

750.00

Technology Fee
(1-4 hours)

9.00

Undergraduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for courses in the College of Engineering:

Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Students in the College of Engineering

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape

Architecture

Undergraduate

Graduate

Master of Public Health

Graduate

Master of Business Administration

Graduate

Pamplin College of Business

Pamplin College of Business Fee for all 1000-, 2000- and 3000-level courses in the College of Business

Virginia School Personnel Tuition Rate
Undergraduate Resident

Undergraduate Non-Resident

Graduate Resident

Graduate Non-Resident

Extended and Virtual Campus Resident

Extended and Virtual Campus Non-Resident

Other Course-specific Fees

Technology Fee (5 or
more hours)

Library Fee (1- Library Fee (5 or
4 hours) more hours)

18.00 7.50 15.00

1-4 Hours 5 or More Hours

39.50 Per Credit Hour 39.50 Per Credit Hour

119.75 Per Session 239.50 Per Session

1-4 Hours 5 or More
Hours
108.00 Per 216.00 Per
Session Session
108.00 Per 216.00 Per
Session Session

131.25 Per Credit Hour

162.50 Per Credit Hour

25.00 Per Credit Hour

328.00 Per Credit Hour

996.50 Per Credit Hour

505.00 Per Credit Hour

1186.25 Per Credit Hour

559.00 Per Credit Hour

1265.50 Per Credit Hour

Various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary
course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.).

Housing and Dining

Housing

Single rate for all 9-month contracted students who choose to utilize this option

325.00



Dining

None available N/A

View tuition and fees. housing and dining., and special rates charts from prior vears.



http://www.bursar.vt.edu/tuition/tuition_fees_prior.php

