

My VT VT News

Campaign for VA Tech



### Tuition and Fees for Winter Session, 2015 - 2016

Winter Session enrollments will be billed on November 13, 2015, and will be due on December 10, 2015.

Undergraduate Tuition is charged per credit hour. There is no minimum nor maximum credit hour assessment.

Graduate and Extended Campus Tuition is charged at tiers: 1-3 credit hours, 4 credit hours and 5 or more credit hours. Comprehensive Fees are charged based on the number of credit hours enrolled.

All Winter Session Tuition, Comprehensive Fees, Special Fees and Course Fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

#### Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or later will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each session after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed.

#### **Payment Deadline**

Winter Session 2015-2016: December 10, 2015

### Undergraduate - Blacksburg

	Per Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virginia Resident	394.00	394.00	788.00	1,182.00	1,576.00	1,970.00	2,364.00	2,758.00	3,152.00	3,546.00	3,940.00	4,334.00	4,728.00
Tuition - Non- Virginia Resident	995.00	995.00	1,990.00	2,985.00	3,980.00	4,975.00	5,970.00	6,965.00	7,960.00	8,955.00	9,950.00	10,945.00	11,940.00
Technology Fee		9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
Library Fee		7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	75.50	75.50	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00
Comprehensive Fees													
Student Activity Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Student Cultural Activities Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Health Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00
Athletic Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.75	23.75	23.75	23.75	23.75	23.75	23.75	23.75
Transportation Services Fee		5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00
Recreational Sports Fee		11.75	11.75	11.75	11.75	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50	23.50

Student Services Fee	10.75	10.75	10.75	10.75	21.50	21.50	21.50	21.50	21.50	21.50	21.50	21.50
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident	438.50	832.50	1,226.50	1,620.50	2,114.75	2,508.75	2,902.75	3,296.75	3,690.75	4,084.75	4,478.75	4,872.75
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident	1,115.00	2,110.00	3,105.00	4,100.00	5,270.75	6,265.75	7,260.75	8,255.75	9,250.75	10,245.75	11,240.75	12,235.75

# Undergraduate - Virtual

	Per Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virginia Resident	437.25	437.25	874.50	1,311.75	1,749.00	2,186.25	2,623.50	3,060.75	3,498.00	3,935.25	4,372.50	4,809.75	5,247.00
Tuition - Non- Virginia Resident	1,105.75	1,105.75	2,211.50	3,317.25	4,423.00	5,528.75	6,634.50	7,740.25	8,846.00	9,951.75	11,057.50	12,163.25	13,269.00
Technology Fee		9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
Library Fee		7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	75.50	75.50	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		453.75	891.00	1,328.25	1,765.50	2,219.25	2,656.50	3,093.75	3,531.00	3,968.25	4,405.50	4,842.75	5,280.00
Total Tuition & Fees - Non- VA Resident		1,197.75	2,303.50	3,409.25	4,515.00	5,712.75	6,818.50	7,924.25	9,030.00	10,135.75	11,241.50	12,347.25	13,453.00

# Undergraduate - Study Abroad

	Per Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virginia Resident	350.00	350.00	700.00	1,050.00	1,400.00	1,750.00	2,100.00	2,450.00	2,800.00	3,150.00	3,500.00	3,850.00	4,200.00
Tuition - Non- Virginia Resident	885.00	885.00	1,770.00	2,655.00	3,540.00	4,425.00	5,310.00	6,195.00	7,080.00	7,965.00	8,850.00	9,735.00	10,620.00
Technology Fee		9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
Library Fee		7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	75.50	75.50	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		366.50	716.50	1,066.50	1,416.50	1,783.00	2,133.00	2,483.00	2,833.00	3,183.00	3,533.00	3,883.00	4,233.00
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		977.00	1,862.00	2,747.00	3,632.00	4,609.00	5,494.00	6,379.00	7,264.00	8,149.00	9,034.00	9,919.00	10,804.00

## Graduate

	Per Credit	1-3	4	5 or More
Tuition - Virginia Resident	673.75	2,021.25	2,695.00	3,368.75
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,355.00	4,065.00	5,420.00	6,775.00
Technology Fee		9.00	9.00	18.00

Library Fee	7.50	7.50	15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-residen	75.50	75.50	151.00
Comprehensive Fees			
Student Cultural Activities Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00
Student Activity Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00
Health Fee	0.00	0.00	32.00
Athletic Fee	0.00	0.00	23.75
Transportation Services Fee	5.50	5.50	11.00
Recreational Sports Fee	11.75	11.75	23.50
Student Services Fee	10.75	10.75	21.50
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident	2,065.75	2,739.50	3,513.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident	4,185.00	5,540.00	7,070.75

## Graduate - Study Abroad

	Per Credit	1-3	4	5 or More
Tuition - Virginia Resident	539.00	1,617.00	2,156.00	2,695.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,084.00	3,252.00	4,336.00	5,420.00
Technology Fee		9.00	9.00	18.00
Library Fee		7.50	7.50	15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-residen		75.50	75.50	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		1,633.50	2,172.50	2,728.00
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		3,344.00	4,428.00	5,604.00

## Graduate - Extended Campus and Virtual Campus

	Per Credit	1-3	4	5 or More
Tuition - Virginia Resident	745.75	2,237.25	2,983.00	3,728.75
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,452.25	4,356.75	5,809.00	7,261.25
Technology Fee		9.00	9.00	18.00
Library Fee		7.50	7.50	15.00
Commonwealth Facility & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		2,253.75	2,999.50	3,761.75
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		4,448.75	5,901.00	7,445.25
Northern Virginia Center Student Services Fee		5.25	5.25	10.25
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center		2,259.00	3,004.75	3,772.00
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center		4,454.00	5,906.25	7,455.50

## Masters of Information Technology

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
MIT on- line	900.00	9.00	18.00	7.50	15.00

## On-line Masters in Natural Resources (MNR on-line)

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1- 4 hours)	Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
On-line Masters in Natural Resources	850.00	9.00	18.00	7.50	15.00

## On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life Sciences (PSAL on-line)

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life Sciences (PSAL on-line)	750.00	9.00	18.00	7.50	15.00

### On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government Management (LGMC on-line)

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	Library Fee (1- 4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government Management (LGMC on-line)	750.00	9.00	18.00	7.50	15.00

### Special Fees and Rates

Engineering	1-4 Hours	5 or More Hours
Undergraduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for courses in the College of Engineering:	39.50 Per Credit Hour	39.50 Per Credit Hour
Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Students in the College of Engineering	119.75 Per Session	239.50 Per Session

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape Architecture	1-4 Hours	5 or More Hours
Undergraduate	108.00 Per Session	216.00 Per Session
Graduate	108.00 Per Session	216.00 Per Session

#### Master of Public Health

Graduate	131.25 Per Credit Hour

#### Master of Business Administration

Graduate	162.50 Per Credit Hour

### Pamplin College of Business

Pamplin College of Business Fee for all 100	-, 2000- and 3000-level courses in the College of Business	25.00 Per Credit Hour
---	--	-----------------------

### Virginia School Personnel Tuition Rate

Undergraduate Resident	328.00 Per Credit Hour
Undergraduate Non-Resident	996.50 Per Credit Hour
Graduate Resident	505.00 Per Credit Hour
Graduate Non-Resident	1186.25 Per Credit Hour
Extended and Virtual Campus Resident	559.00 Per Credit Hour
Extended and Virtual Campus Non-Resident	1265.50 Per Credit Hour

### Other Course-specific Fees

Various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.).

### Housing and Dining

Housing			
			_

Single rate for all 9-month contracted students who choose to utilize this option 325.00	
--	--

Dining	
None available	N/A

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.